INS. CASE OWNER		CC 3 / AIG170	17071, F	1005 /2 IDAC	
Surveyor	ANT	DOI: ASSIGN	TARMENT	Date / Time : X	(1) or
Pre-assign / CCU	PTF			Registered in Merimen:	70(11)
	CIA	603 M			
Insured Vehicle No			Claim No.	0.00/274	20
Name of Insured	: _ Clm Hu	- No. 1	Policy No.	: 2180341	LTX.
Insured Tel No.	ž	HP: 97329741	Make / Model		XI-
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 16-11-17	Place of Accid	dent: CHTGHEH ST	TO MARINA BLVD
Is driver the owner	? ( YES)/ NO )	Nature of Accident ;			
If NO, Driver Nam	ne / Age :		OI GIA REPO	ORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA R	EPORT: 828 / NO
Driver Tel		(V/L: YES / NO )	Insured Liabil		? Yes/No
EHD 3335	4 .	72		120	
	<u> </u>				
INSRS: 00 hs WSP: Tet: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	ity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability:
Date/ Time					
27 11	340 3331 2. ×	- (57)) Vo 200	V.	STAGE	DATE / PIC
75V	SUNDER OF V	1 mg 40 211,-	0.	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
Bolin				Non-Reporting hr (Final):	
				Notification ltr (if non-picku	
원년(8	From TO TO RECORDS	FOR VIDAO		After call ltr to OI	性 馬帕伦
	Ross R Violes Se	NE IN CV: ASHER: 3019)	timen Senso	Documentation Check List	: Handler Typist
	BOTH FROM CHRISTIAN		YISSEC SITERO	Notification ltr (if non-picku	
	1000			After call ltr to OL	- V
h)118 = 12.7	A CAUMEN ON NO RESI	POMSE.		Authorisation To Act:	- /
251.lo.e.m.s	of Course Co Once			Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
Dide and	CALLED OI NO RELE	CLOF.		Car Rental Invoice:	7
				Towing Invoice	
	Prom			LTA / GIA :	2
	RECEIVED	1 1 0 1 -		Medical Bill	
	- 100	2018		PIR	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction	
				Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: \$2/n n	Confirm with: FAMZ		Confirm by: Phase Email	_ Call
Repair Cost: P8 FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 11/9-15	Confirm with Could	13 %	Email Call	Carl
Final Liability: 100%	The state of the s		19	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost when + 2.54.39	S\$1.796.40		PRIETY CHANCE I	- I construction and a second second	
Loss of Rental (LOR):3080		-5 days)× +125			S STATES
Loss of Use (LOU): -		days)		13	1.0
Loss of Income (LOI): 125 40 LOR only LOU only		LOR + LOI Tick only or	nel	[5]	18
GIA/LTA Search : 45.35	S\$5-35	15.65.000			
Medical: -	S\$ -	and the second second		1) Claim status: Normal/R	Carlotte Control of the Control of t
Dishursement: -	S\$ -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	ent )	- Company of the Comp	São
Legal Cost - D3-009.14	SS3,108.00	Global Sum SS: 4, 200, 00		arouney ice.	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 1/10/18	Confirm with: Cloup-		Email Call	
Payee 1:	\$\$3.00.00	Name 1: Comfortions on 91	NUMBER OF PRES		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 2:		The second second	
Payee 3; (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 3:			
	-1100	F 100 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	222 (-27)		

ASS	HGNMENT
From Date:	Veh No. SHO 33352 Yr Regn. 2/24 2.6
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / T 6 i / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make Hyer In I to a co 1685 Colour Blue A/C Insufed / Std / NI / NA
at Workshop m/s	
of	Sp.Reading //o3/6 T/Radio: Inst Gled / Std / NI / NA
Insured	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO KMHLBERUMG4692174
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / For / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD@Rim or
to.	Tyre Size: F: 201/60 R16
(Policy Condition)	R: C
Remark. The veh had commenced its r N/S 0/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO OF Hankak
Ball or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal ) mm L/Bal ) mm
Est Repairs: 3 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 16/1/2 D.O.I. 17/11/-2
Lum Sum: - % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at COGE ( logs )
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OU	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
The second secon	429
p.ly: \$-2,398.40 (RED: \$-351.36 13°).)	TIP
	Days Of Repair:
Cuta/Time, File Pass to? : Prelli, Report	Days Of Kepair,
Cuta/Time, File Pass to? : Prelli. Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:

Tech Invs |\$

Weakend IS

1 Others

TOTAL

Report Format :

Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	rnationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile
AIG /	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG17022	071/K1ea3
CHA	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDING SAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 20-11-2017	
12	1772	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SJQ 403M	Veh. Inspected	SHD 3335Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	20/11/2017
1.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
k		Desc	ription of Damages	
i.		Ge	neral Information	MINES TO LINE
	Accident Date	16/11/2017	Inspection Date	17/11/2017
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	The second of th	
ia.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	N'WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIRESTIMATE\*

VEHICLEND : SHD 3335Z

DATE 17/11/2017 9:32

DEL	: HYUNDAI i40	reposition .	Unit Price	Amount
Qty	Parts Description/	Labour Type	- Cantillation	S 562.30 ·
	Front Bumper Cover / P	tol		s 22.40 ·
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LI	1) 2 6~		\$ 24.60
	Front Rumper Bracket (LH)			5 9.20
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounts	ng X3ec		S 1,388.00
	Handleman (I H) Mrs	711		s 150.70 ·
	Fr Wheel Hub Cap (LH)	hratul		3 1500,00
	For Feeder (CH) XM9 = 2			S 2,157.20
	Hr. J.	SUB TOTAL		
		LESS 20%		S 431.44
	T I	ISCOUNTED TOTAL		\$ 1,725.76
		- 4		\$ 100.00
	Front Fender Advertisement	Logo (LH)		
				5 100.00
			1	
	Labour Charge Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge Wiring Charge Tuff Kote Frt Wheel Alignment	LKK Autho Consultants have a trace of the consultants of the following the consultant of the following the consultant of	non volumes Company	\$ 350.00 \$ 400.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 80.00
				\$ 2,755.76
		ESTIMATE TOTAL		2 2/10/4/9
	Kalm 10 KM	Polit phil		

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	ob Ret I		0136		ComjutDe 59 Levens	Gro Engineering Pta Ltd Drive: Singapore 50690
ate		21.11	.2017		Fax: 6546	8156
INAL	IZATIO	ON FORM				
0		L	KK		Fax	
tin	1	K	ALVIN	2011000		Veloci 20047
Vehicle Reg No. : SHD3335Z			Date o	Accident:	16.11.2017	
ha s	HPVRV 3	and estimates of the rep	airs of the above-ment	ioned vehicle are	as follows:-	
				AIG		SJQ 403M
4		epair job shall bill to:		7,110		
2	The f	nalized amount shall be				\$1,718.40
	(a)	Spare Parts after List	discount			\$680.00
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$2,398.40
		Total for Part-By-Pa	rt Repair Cost			46,010.75
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair (if a	pplicable)			point state
	(0.)	Total for Lumpsum re	gair cost after Less	20%		\$0.00
		Final Lumpsum Repair cost				
	We s	nated normal period for shall treat the above a orking days	smount as Correct ar		there is no rep	
3. 4. 5.	We s	shall treat the above a	smount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if We find	there is no rep confirm the est dized amount	
For C 1. R 2. L 2. 3. S 4. L 3. S 5.	We s	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistan	amount as Correct ar	nd Confirmed if We fine	confirm the est dized amount	
	We s	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistan	amount as Correct ar	we find Signal Na	confirm the est dized amount phature :	Kalni
4.	We : 7 wo	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistantature: ne : FAUZY BINM	amount as Correct ar	we find Signal Na	confirm the est dized amount	
4.	We : 7 wc Thai Sign Nan	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistar nature: PAUZY BINM 62148319	amount as Correct ar	we find Signal Na	confirm the est sized amount phature :	Kalni
4.	We so That Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistar nature: PAUZY BINM 62148319	amount as Correct ar	we find Signal Na	confirm the est sized amount phature :	Kalni
4.	We so That Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistant tree: FAUZY BINM 62148319 65468156	amount as Correct ar	we find Signal Na	confirm the est sized amount phature :	Kalni
4. 5.	We : 7 ws That Sign Nar Tel Fax r Offici	shall treat the above a prking days nk you for your assistant tree: FAUZY BINM 62148319 65468156 al Use Only	okhtar	Me Ganfirmed if  We find  Signal  Document Attached	confirm the est	Kalmin 22/11/12
4. 5.	We : 7 wx That Sign Nar Tel Fax r Offici	shall treat the above a prking days  nk you for your assistant treat the stature:  FAUZY BIN'M  62148319  65468156  al Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day	okhtar	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the est	Kalmin 22/11/12
5. Fo	We : 7 wx That Sign Nar Tel Fax r Offici	shall treat the above a prking days  nk you for your assistant asture:  ne: FAUZY BIN'M  62148319  65468156  al Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day  of Income Paid	okhtar	Document Attached YES	confirm the est	Kalmin 22/11/12
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	We : 7 wx Thai Sign Nan Tel Fax r Offici Rental Loss c Surve LTA S Medic of driv	shall treat the above a prking days  nk you for your assistant ature:  ne: FAUZY BIN'M  62148319  65468156  al Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day  If Income Paid  y Fees  learch Fee al Fees (on behalf er, if applicable)	okhtar	Document Attached YES	confirm the est	Kalmin 22/11/12

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 22.11.2017 Time: 09:10:39

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE MAKE 2 305090136 2 SHD3335Z 2 0000000000 2 HYUNDAI

MODEL 1-40

DATE OF REGN

1-40 : 21.07.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 16.11.2017 16:20

ACCIDENT DATE

: 16.11.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC\*\* AMOUNT

### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0781-A 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HEAD LH# | 1,388.00 20.00 1,110.40

0002 04-01-0103-0639-G 140VC BRACKET-FR BUMPER S 1 24.60 20.00 19.68

0003 04-01-0103-0637-G 140V2 BRKT ASSY-FR BPR UP 1 22.40 20.00 17.92

0004 04-01-0103-2292-G I40V3 COVER-FR BUMPER# 1 562.30 20.00 449.84

0005 04-01-0103-0658-G I40VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB 1 150.70 20.00 120.56

SUB-TOTAL : 1,718,40

### JOB NATURE

0000 L	PANEL BEATING	200.00
--------	---------------	--------

0001 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 360.00

0002 L WIRING CHARGE 20.00

0003 20-05 RENEW ADVERTISMENT FRT FENDER LH 100.00

SUB-TOTAL : 680.00

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Time: 09:10:39

Date: 22.11.2017

REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO 305090136 REGN NO SHD3335Z MILEAGE 0000000000 MAKE HYUNDAI MODEL

1-40 DATE OF REGN 21.07.2016 DATETIMEIN 16.11.2017 16:20

ACCIDENT DATE : 16.11.2017

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC\*\* AMOUNT

TOTAL 2,398,40

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

AUTHORISED: YES NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 3335Z

MAKE

DATE 17/11/2017 9:32

AIG FZ

Qty	Front Bumper Cover Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)? Front Bumper Bracket (LH)? Front Bumper Retainer Mounting? Headlamp (LH) Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)	Туре	Unit Price	\$ \$ \$	562.30 22.40 24.60
	Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH) ? Front Bumper Bracket (LH) ? Front Bumper Retainer Mounting ? Headlamp (LH) Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			s s	22.40
	Front Bumper Bracket (LH) ? Front Bumper Retainer Mounting ? Headlamp (LH) Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			\$	
	Front Bumper Retainer Mounting <sup>1</sup> Headlamp (LH) Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)				
	Headlamp (LH)  Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)				9.20
	Frt Wheel Hub Cap (LH)			S	1,388.00
				S	150.70
					1.2001.700
	SUB TOTAL			s	2,157.20
	LESS 20%			S	431.44
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,725.76
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			,	1,745.70
	Front Fender Advertisement Logo (LH)			S	100.00
				\$	100.00
	Labour Charge				
	Panel Beating			S	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	350 <del>.00</del> 400. <del>00</del>
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	Tuff Kote			8	50.00
	Frt Wheel Alignment			S	90.00
	Pit wheel Anglinent			3	80.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	930.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,755.76
	Kalur i CKK 12/11/07 1105 h 2 0-71 Pip Before Paint philo				
	Calut 1010	1	LROK Aut Compultants	-	
	11 12/1/12 1105h		the Repairs of the following	dwin	2
	// //// //		To reconstructive latter a	CERT DI	
	2 0.11		• To deprov samped part)	s dum	a residence
	24.1-		Pans in les de subject to     Third party subject son a		
	PP		* No requirement (anoma)	BELV	ed.
	R1 0.10/h		<ul> <li>Supplementary, tem(a) ms is subject to finel approval</li> </ul>	-	esurveyed
	Setore Paint Pros		- augest to time approval	-	JU-MOE U.
		$\rightarrow$	Acknowledged by Repairer		
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey		Date:		

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Mustine + 65 8383 6280 Facsimile + 65 8280 9755

Workshops 59 Layang Drive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 508296 45 Pantian Road Singapore 608296

24 Senoto Loop Singapore 756156 7 Sungai Kadut Way Singapore 728791 6 Defu Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

Date/Time: 17:11:2017 08:57

Page: 1 JOB CARD Sales Order: 3783851 ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 'eam: JC NO.305090136 REGN NO. MILEAGE TOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MS FUEL 7010045 HYUNDAI TOMER NO 83 SIN MING DRIVE 1/2. 16.11.2017 16:20 MODEL Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU 21.07.2016 (R) TARGET DATE (P) CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU092174 COMPLETION DATE/TIME COUNT CARD NO. sccident Date: 16.11.2017 IATURE: 3P 16.11.17/ C LABOR CODE CKED & PASSED OUT BY: SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE vledgement Slip Exit Pass Vehicle No.: FZ AIG LKK SHD3335Z of Service Advisor Signature/Date Name of Service Advisor Date sturned to Service Reception upon collection To be kept by Security Guard

### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 8 January 2018 12:12 PM

To:

'Cecilia Lee Peng Geok'

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your Ref: T1117/SHD3335Z/CL(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3335Z & SJQ 403M ON

16/11/2017

Attachments:

OI SKETCH PLAN.pdf

Without Prejudice

Your Ref: T1117/SHD3335Z/CL(st)
Our Ref: CC3/AIG17022071/K1ea3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 3335Z & SJQ 403M ON 16/11/2017

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear for this matter. Our insured driver reported that your client change lane to the right and collided into our insured vehicle. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersng@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



Our F		T 1117 / SHD3335Z	/CL(st)	•			E	NGI	NEERING
Your Date	_	8-Dec-17	=.0				Comfo	tDelGes i	Engineering Pte Ltd
			28		CDGE Taxi Cla	aims D			ut Singapore 579701
	ASIA PAC	CIFIC INSURANCE I	PTE LTD		59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508		Fir		iniline +65 6383 6280 imilie +65 6280 9755
	nenton Wa	500 Co.							www.cdge.com.sg
#07-1		,						Company 5	Market or
1000	apore 0791	20							Workshops
		Claims Department	witho	UT PRE	JUDICE				205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear			011000057	VOLLE	MOUDED	610	40288		59 Loyang Drave Singapore 508565
113.5		OLVING OUR TAXI	SHD33352	-	INSURED	<u>530</u>	4031		383 Sin Ming Drive
	OTHER	orised repair workshop			16.11.17				Singapore 575717
in pre		er and the taxi driver case claims against the parties which the parties are selected.							320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408646 Senoko
		was caused by the neg							24 Senaka Loop Singapore 758156
		ng these claim for your	consideratio	n on be	half of the cl	aimar	nts.		Sungel Kadul 7 Sungel Kadul Way
1	Cost of R					\$	2,566.29		Singapore 72679
2	3	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.00	per da	y	\$	375.00	501.VI	Yishur hun Industrial Pari 2
3	and the second second	eport Fees	(Surveyed	by M/s	s LKK)	\$ \$	-	•	Singapore 768732
4		Search Fees				\$	5.35		
5		ce Report Fees Medical / Transporation	2			- S			
0	Towning /	wedical / Transporation	å		Sub Total :	-	2,946.64		
HIRI	ER'S CLAII	М					2,0 10.0 1		
7	3	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per da	ys	\$	240.00		
				To	tal Claims :	\$	3,186.64		
Wee	enclosed he	rewith the following do	cuments to s	support	the claims: -				
a)	Original r	epair bill and photocopi				_	9	pcs.	
b)		ch slip/s of :	SJQ 40						
c)		ce report/s of :	SHD33						
d)		authority from owner / h							
		tograph/s of Accident Sc		41.4	rtificate of Ins	uranc	е		
	( ) Witne	ss statement/s	(x) Downtin	me/Milea	ge record				
	y look into	the matter and let us he e.	ear from you	on the	settlement o	f the	said claims	sas	
		t it is a condition of any			that it shall	be wit	hout preju	dice	
to an	v personal	injury claim (if any) of the	ne taxi driver	Γ.					

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









### Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Sent:

Monday, 10 December 2018 4:23 PM

To:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Your Ref: 4194647001SG

Dear Asher,

Our last offer at \$2,000/- was fair and reasonable.

The fact is the Third party was also changing lane which we are not certain whether he had signal his attention.

However, for the sake of amicable settlement and to wrap up this matter, please revise your offer to \$2,200.00.

Thank you

Kind regards Norsiah

### Norsiah Md Noor

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner
Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419-1606
Norsiah MdNoor@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by AIG for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSng@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, December 10, 2018 2:57 PM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 4194647001SG

Hi Norsiah,

We refer to the above matter.

We have offer to third party based on your instruction.

. However third party disagreed with our offer and counter propose G/S \$2,400. Kindly advise.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 2 February 2018 2:38 PM

To: 'Md Noor, Norsiah' <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Subject: Your Ref: 4194647001SG

Hi Norsiah,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed a copy of the third party email and video for your easy reference.

Third party insisted that our insured should not change lane at the chevron, therefore they requested for higher settlement.

Please kindly let us have your instruction if any.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersna@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

### IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

## Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

\*GY7923B (2037495619SG) [GBG897T]

TP

FLEXIHOUR SERVICES May 4 2018 1:00PM

[Green Engineering & Construction Pte Ltd] Modern Automotive Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 11/12/2018 10:51 AM.

To

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com; ShengYang.Lim@aig.com; Imran.Ishak@aig.com; yokeshi.chan@aig.com; Aashw eenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com; Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com; Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

Subject

AIG SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com Request for OI GIA [GBG 897T; DOA: 04/05/2018]

Hi,

We refer to the above matter.

Kindly advise if there is any OI GIA. If so, kindly assist to upload a copy of it in Merimen for our necessary action.

Hsiao Tong

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

<-- Original Message -->

From: AIG\_SG To: LKK\_HQ

Sent On: 17/05/2018 09:44 AM Subject: No OI GIA Report

Hi

Pls be advice that no OI GIA report received Pls find OI details below for your further actions

OI name: Green Engineering & Construction Pte Ltd

Address:

361

JALAN BESAR

#02-02A

Singapore 208993

Mobile No: 90267357

Thank you.

Regards, Aashween



51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

### Our Ref: CC3/AIG17022071/K1ea3

15 JAN 2018

LIM HUI SIONG PETER 43B SIMON PLACE SINGAPORE 545993

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJQ 403M AND SHD 3335Z ON 16/11/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we have reviewed this matter and would like to advise that you and/or your authorized driver may not be absolved from blame for this accident.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

140 SHD3335Z , SJQ403M

ON 16-Nov-17 15:40

ALONG

FINLAYSON GREEN TWDS MARINA BLVD.

1 / We

LIM CHIN YEN

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1248956J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHD3335Z

hereby authorise ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim. against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

16-Nov-2017

Name of Hirer

LIM CHIN YEN

Hirer NRIC

512489563

Signature :



Address

230 BISHAN STREET 23 #11-33

570230

Contact No.

96983716

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <a href="S\$2,200.00">S\$2,200.00</a> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <a href="SHD 3335Z">SHD 3335Z</a> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <a href="16/11/2017">16/11/2017</a> (date) along <a href="FINALYSON GREEN X">FINALYSON GREEN X</a> COLLYER QUAY X RAFFLES QUAY (location) involving vehicle no/s SJO 403M.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 17/11/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 3335Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHD 3335Z">SHD 3335Z</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	1 1 DEC 2018 (month) 20 (year)
LKK	CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 205 BRACCELL ROAD SINGAPORE 528701
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTPELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LID "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 200 Bredget Road Singapore 679701 Marriere - 65 6080 6060 Facecraix - 63 6280 9750

Woorkshoes

SP Loyang Drive Tongspoor (1994) 265 Shi Meng Other Simpleone 5757 FF 45 Pareter Road Simpleone 500005

24 Serokú Lusy Bingapove 758156. 7 Surgai Kadol Way Singapove 7587 8 Delo Avenok 1 Singapove 530537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page: 1

### TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD3335%

INV. NO/DATE 91343443 29.11.2017

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305090136

MODEL. (-40)

ODOMRTER READING

DATE OF REG

DATE/TIME IN 16,11,2017 16:20

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU092174

21.07.2016

Description : 3P 16.11.17

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price

Net

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0658 140VC CAP ASSY-WHEEL HUB

04-01-0103-2292

0002 04-01-0103-0781 140V2 LAMP ASSY-HRAD LH#

140V3 COVER-FR RIMPER#

3. 150.70

1,388,00

20.00 20.00

%Disc

120.561,110,40

1

562.30 20.00 449.84

SUB-TOTAL

1,680,80

JOB NATURE

E000

20-05 0001 0002

20-05

0003 L 0004 L

L

0005

140VC BRACKET-FR BUMPRE SIDE LH 140V2 BRACKET ASSY-FR BPR UPPER LH

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

WIRING CHARGE

PANKL BEATING

200.00 360,00

20,00

19,68

17.92

200.00 360.00

19,68

17.92

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORTDELCHO Head Office:

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Marries + 65 EBST 6260 Facultitie + 65 9250 BTSS

NY Loyand Driver Brigations Streets and Sen Ming Driver Brigations 575217 at Paratan Hand Singapose 6000000 45 Paratan Hand Singapose 6000000 COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

24 Semini Luco Ringapore 758-156 7 Songili Kistur Way Singapore 728791 9 Oct. Avenus 1 Singapore 529537

TAX INVOICE

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

VEHCLE NO SH03335%

TNV. NO/DATE 91343443 29.11.2017

MAKK HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305090136

MODRIA [-40]

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 21.07.2016

DATK/TIME IN 16.11.2017 16:20

CHASSUS CODE IONELB41UMGU092174

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc

Net

0006 20-05 RENEW AUVERTISMENT FRT FENDER LA

100,00

100,00

SUB-TOTAL

717.60

Items total

2,398.40

Add GST 8

7,000 %

167,89

Invoice amount

2,566.29

Issued by

KATHERINETAN 29.11, 2017 13:59:12

CLSO/57/57 /Credit 30 days Type/Term:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

INVOICE No. ACCOUNT No. BANK/CHQ No. AMOUNT

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT17110601

Date: 24 November 2017



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

16/11/2017 @ 15:40 hrs

ALONG

FINALYSON GREEN X COLLYER QUAY X RAFFLES

QUAY

INVOLVING

SJQ403M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD3335Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM CHIN YEN IC NO S1248956J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	Q R	2855 CHR	MILEAGE	HOURS OPE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	DAYE	NAME OF DRIVER
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	TO	3,00	The state of the s
-11-11-	Meridon	7	3	1620	(		
1.11-81 18-11-11	Depoil	<b>が</b>	CILI	MOO	1		
		>					
				54			
9							

6 HO 33352

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Search

Insurance

Date/Time

Status

Company Code

SJQ403M

16 Nov 2017 / 15:40:00

Successful A04

Insurance Company Name

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

	FOLDER TRA	111111111111111111111111111111111111111										
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status				
Main	20 Nov 2017 Edit Reg		17 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,398.40 Edit Estimater		2,398.40 lew Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case				
	Main	R	eference	Claim	etails		Documents		Show All			
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created t	by adjuster]					
Insured:	LIM HUI	SIONG PETER,	D: 57326544D									
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.: 19930	3821R							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHD333	5Z		Date	of Loss:		7 15:00 - :59 and <b>26</b> Days Fron	LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr))			
Claim Type	TP / 419	TP / 4194647001SG				2100341478 (Comprehensive)						
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SJQ403M Policy No. MC					MCDM0016	MCDM0016					
				Exces								
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineerin	g Pte Ltd (Loyang	<ul><li>59 Loyang Driv</li></ul>	e, 50896	69 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300					
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 -	[Handled by	y MdNoor, Norsia	h] Norsiah.M	iNoor@alg.co			
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inti	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100								
Adjuster:	29/11/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by N	(ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [F	inal Rpt du	e			
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	All Comp	ose Case Mai			
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(21/11/2017)	Request To Upi	oad TP GIA Repor	t								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊞			-	View All I S	earch Tasks   Cre	ate New Task	Complete			
Due Date	Priority	Time Took	Canana Carbina	. Mandle	-				_			
No results.	enonty	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created (	On Done			

### Claim Documents

\*SHD3335Z (4194647001SG)

[SJQ403M]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Nov 16 2017 3:40PM

[LIM HUI SIONG PETER]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	~
Νo	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	No. of the last of	Thumbnail	-
1	21/11/17 10:42	Accident Statement From: DD - Reg. No: SJQ463M, Claimant: LIM HUT SJONG PETER	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	(3.96.)	Thumbnail	- Same
1	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	~
9	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	W
10	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	[Z]
17	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	3
21	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
22	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
23	20/11/17 17:24	General View	Ð	Load JPG	W
24	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	20/11/17 17:24	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
27	21/11/17 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
28	21/11/17 17:52	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	☑
	umentation				V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Letters/Correspondences		1 per ;	age 🗸	12	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/11/17 10:54	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	22/11/17 10:54	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	15/01/18 12:20	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	29/11/18 16:34	EMAIL FROM WSP DD 240718	0	Load PDF	
5	17/12/18 10:45	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	17/12/18 10:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	17/12/18 10:45	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
8	17/12/18 10:45	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	17/12/18 10:45	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
10	17/12/18 10:45	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	Leading Localities
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
-------	-------	-------	------	----	----------

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

venicie No:	SHD3335Z (TP veh)		Model:	ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)	
Date of Accident:	16/11/2017				ABS AIRBAS 4DR (A)
Global Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes	Т	[ ] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	2,948.66	
Final Repair Cost			: 8	2,200.00	
Loss of Use			: \$		2.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$		2.50 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$		
Others:			: \$		
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	Sum)	: \$	2,200.00	
B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:  * Assessed Liab  Remarks	70	_(%)	chain (	_19 Assessed Liabili	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  ty (*):(%)  ases where BOLA does not apply.
Payment Instruction	n: Payee	's Breakdown			
			1	- \$	2,200.0
ComfortDelGro     ComfortDelGro			1	: \$	2,200.0
ComfortDelGro     ComfortDelGro			1		2,200.0
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGro 2) 3) 4)			)	: \$	2,200.0

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

2018

Date

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17022071/K1EA3Q2

Date:

17/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100341478

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHD3335Z

Insured Vehicle No:

SJQ403M

Date of Loss:

16/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP.

Claim No: 4194647001SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD3335Z

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDGU659993

110316 km

Reg. Date:

21/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU092174

Colour: Engine Capacity: Blue

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Right Side: Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,825.76	1,818.40	7.36	0.40
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		930.00	580.00	350.00	37.63
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,755.76	2,398.40	357.36	12.97
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	192.90	167.89	25.01	12.97
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,948.66	2,566.29	382.37	12.97
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$125.00/day) (S\$)	312.50		
		(S\$)	3,003.79		
	Liable Amount (70.00%) (S\$)		2,102.65		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	2,108.00		
	Global Sun	Settlement (S\$)	2,200.00		

### INSPECTION

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date of Assignment:

17/11/2017

Date Inspected:

17/11/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

### Recommended Parts

Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRONT BUMPER COVER	Deformed	562.30 FL	*562.30 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)	Cracked	22.40 FL	*22.40 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)	Cracked	24.60 FL	*24.60 FL
1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING	Serviceable	9.20FL	*-FL
1		*HEADLAMP (LH)	Grazed	1,388.00 FL	*1,388.00 FL
1		*FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)	Grazed	150.70 FL	*150.70 FL
1		*FRT FENDER (LH) (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)	Necessary	100.00FS	*100.00 FS
chise	part. S=Spct	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	2,257.20	2,248.00
		<ul> <li>List Item Discount on L Items 2</li> </ul>	0.00/20.00% (S\$)	431.44	429.60
			Total Parts (S\$)	1,825.76	1,818.40
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	*FRONT BUMPER COVER  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING  *HEADLAMP (LH)  *FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)  *FRT FENDER (LH) (NPA)  *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)  chise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemiDisc.	*FRONT BUMPER COVER  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH)  *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING  *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING  *HEADLAMP (LH)  *FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)  *FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH)  *FRT FENDER (LH) (NPA)  *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH)  *Chise part, S=SpcNett, L=ListItemDisc.  Sub Total (S\$)  - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	*FRONT BUMPER COVER Deformed 562.30 FL *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) Cracked 22.40 FL *FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) Cracked 24.60 FL *FRONT BUMPER RETAINER MOUNTING Serviceable 9.20 FL *HEADLAMP (LH) Grazed 1,388.00 FL *FRT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) Grazed 150.70 FL *FRT FENDER (LH) (NPA) Repair 0.00 FL *FRONT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) Necessary 100.00 FS chise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListhemDisc Sub Total (S\$) 2,257.20 - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 431.44

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	400.00	360.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	20.00
4	TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	0.00
5	FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	80.00	0.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	930.00	580.00
	Repor	t was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >